
PROCUREMENT NOTICE

This refers to the above advertisement which 
appeared on page 35 of the Daily News dated 
20.12.2021.

The place of issuing bid documents can 
inadvertanty been printed therein as Provincial 
Department of Social Services. It must be 
corrected as Provincial Department of Probation 
and Childcare, North Central Province.

Other information remains unchanged.

DEPARTMENT OF TEXTILE INDUSTRY

Applications are called from qualifi ed and eligible applicants, having necessary qualifi cations for the 
undermentioned training courses, prescribed to be commenced on 21st March, 2022 in the Textile Industry 
Training Institutions of the Department of Textile Industry. These courses will be conducted entirely free of 
charge, without levying any fees.

01. Name and duration of the course to be conducted:
 I. Handloom Textile Industry Basic Training Course - 06 Months
  ( This course is a full-time training course of 06 months period and provides required 

fundamental / basic knowledge, to be engaged in the Handloom Textile Industry)
 II. Handloom Textile Industry Final Certifi cate Course - 12 Months
  ( This is a 12 months full time course and Textile Industry Final Certifi cate will be awarded to 

the students, who have passed the examination, held at the end of the course)

02. Qualifi cations for Recruitment:
 I. Basic Training Course:

  Studied up to Grade 8.
  Should be not less than 16 years and not more than 45 years of age.
 II. Final Certifi cate Course:

   Having passed the G.C.E. (Ordinary Level) Examination, in 06 subjects, including Sinhala / 
Tamil and Mathematics

  Should be not less than 18 years and not more than 35 years of age.

Benefi ts to be gained through these courses
1. Ability and opportunity to be a self-employee benefi ciary in Handloom Textile Industry.
2. Your contribution to the Development of Local Industries.
3.  Ability to gain the opportunity to a Post of Textile Industry Instructor (Should have completed / fulfi lled 

the relevant qualifi cations and will be recruited through a competitive examination).
4.  Will be able to develop and improve the knowledge and skills in English, computer literacy and skills in 

personality development, etc.

I.  During the period of undergoing the studies of the course, a daily allowance of Rs. 100.00, and 
uniforms, relevant to the institute will be provided.

II.  Free accommodation / hostel facilities will be offered to those students who enter to the training 
institutions with hostels (Exclusive of Food expenses).

Textile Industry Training Institution and the 
Address

District
Hostel 
Facility

Language 
Medium

1. Textile Industry Training Institution, 
280/1, Galle Road, Katubedda, Moratuwa.

Colombo Available Sinhala

2. Textile Industry Training Institution, 
Hakmana Road, Matara

Matara Available Sinhala

3. Textile Industry Training Institute, Kirama. Hambantota Available Sinhala

4. Textile Industry Training Institute, Aruppala Road, 
Watapuluwa, Kandy

Kandy Available Sinhala

5. Textile Industry Training Institute, Getambe, 
Peradeniya

Kandy Available Sinhala

6. Textile Industry Training Institute, Kinigama, 
Bandarawela.

Badulla Available Sinhala

7. Textile Industry Training Institute, Kongahamula, 
Palapathwala, Matale

Matale Available Sinhala

8. Textile Industry Training Institute, Boyagane, 
Kurunegala

Kurunegala Available Sinhala

9. Textile Industry Training Institute, Kottala, 
Veyangoda

Gampaha Available Sinhala

10. Textile Industry Training Institute, Mihirigama, 
Thalawala, Anuradhapura

Anuradhapura Available Sinhala

11. Textile Industry Training Institute, Pinnawala, 
Rambukkana

Kegalle Not 
Available

Sinhala

12. Textile Industry Training Institute, Gintota, Galle Galle Not 
Available

Sinhala

13. Textile Industry Training Institute, Sammanthurai Ampara Not 
Available

Sinhala and 
Tamil

14. Textile Industry Training Institute, 
No. 194, Point Pedro Road, Nallur, Jaffna

Jaffna Not 
Available

Tamil

03.  Duly furnished and completed specimen application form, together with photocopies of the 
Birth Certifi cate, results sheets of G.C.E. (Ord. Level) and G.C.E. (Adv. Level) Examinations 
(if any), attached, should be sent by Registered Post, to the following address, to receive on 
or before 04.02.2022.

Director, Department of Textile Industry,
3rd Floor, Secretariat Building, Maligawatta, Colombo 10.
Telephone Nos.: 011-3054492 / 011-2322895  Email: dtidev2000@gmail.com

Specimen Application Forms:

Recruitment of Students for the Textile Industry Training Institutions, 
for the Academic Year 2022/2023

1. Name in Full :
2. Personal Address :
3. Telephone No. :
4. Resident District :
5. Date of Birth :
6. National Identity Card No. :
7. Civil Status :
8. Educational Qualifi cations :
9. Educational Qualifi cations :
10. Institution Expected to be Admitted :
11. Course Expected to Study :

Basic

Final Certifi cate

12. Hostel Facilities :  Necessary / Not necessary

I hereby certify that the above information / particulars are true and accurate.

Date: .................................... .......................................................
  Signature of the Applicant

Recruitment of Students to the Textile Industry Training Institutions 

for the academic year 2022/2023


